WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com 1
TQ9142B
DATA SHEET
High-Efficiency 3-Stage
AMPS Power Amplifier
IC
Features

50
Si
99
47
VDD
VPDWN
VPCNTRL
R7
Bill of Material for TQ9142B Power Amplifier Application/Test Circuit
Component Reference Designator Part Number Value Size Manufacturer
Power Amplifier IC TQ9142B Power SO-16 TriQuint Semiconductor
PNP Transistor Q1 2N3906
Capacitor C1, C4, C5, C6, C7 MCH155F103ZK 0.1 µF 0402 Rohm
Capacitor C2 MCH155A8R2CK 8.2 pF 0402 Rohm
Capacitor C3 MCH155A330JK 33 pF 0402 Rohm
Resistor R1 MCR01JW100 10 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R2 MCR01JW240 24 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R3 MCR01JW1R3 1.3 kΩ 0402 Rohm
Resistor R4 MCR01JW221 220 Ω 0402 Rohm
Resistor R5 MCR01JW3R6 3.6 kΩ 0402 Rohm
Resistor R6 MCR01JW1R3 1.0 kΩ 0402 Rohm
Resistor R7 MCR01JW510 51 Ω 0402 Rohm
Inductor L1 KL32TE047J 47 nH 1210 KOA
TQ9142B
Data Sheet
6 For additional information and latest specifications, see our website: www.triquint.com